account and automatic application), and maintained at Banco do Brasil, supplied by resources from the 

Government of the United States of America forwarded through the Federative Republic of Brazil. 

Up to December 31st, 2015, the Government of the United States of America provided financial 

resources reaching the total amount of R$ 38,971,097 (thirty-eight million nine hundred seventy-one 

thousand and ninety-seven Reais). The contributions are registered in local currency (Reais), without 

any exchange rate variation impact on the Project's demonstration of accountability. During the 

financial year of 2015, a total amount of R$ 550,731 (Five hundred fifty thousand seven hundred and 

thirty-one Reais) was contributed. 

Below you find the statement of such contributions:  

Date Amount (in R$) 

Total 2011 14,067,107 

Total 2012 12,727,122 

Total 2013 9,223,787 

Total 2014 2,402,350 

Total contributions up to 12/31/2014 38,420,366